
QUESTION TAKEN ON NOTICE

SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES – 20 OCTOBER 2014

IMMIGRATION AND BORDER PROTECTION PORTFOLIO

(SE14/228) PROGRAMME – Internal Product

Senator Ludwig (Written) asked:

Since Budget Estimates in June, 2014:
Has the department/agency purchased or leased any office plants?
a. If so, list these
b. If so, list the total cost for these items
c. If so, list the itemised cost for each item of expenditure
d. If so, where were these purchased
e. If so, list the process for identifying how they would be purchased
f. If so, what is the current location for these items?

Answer:

Yes.
a. 148 plants, the lease of these plants is a bulk lease and are not itemized.
b. $1,091 per month
c. The lease of these plants is a bulk lease and do not have itemized costs.
d. N/A Plants are leased.
e. N/A Plants are leased.
f. Adelaide and Hobart State Offices

